

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27740/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2011 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

WP No.2503/2011

JALGAON DIST.CEN.COOP BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.28496 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR

IN SC 28496/11 Mr. K. Savant, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with S.L.P. (C) No.25549 of
2010.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The bank will be entitled to process the sale of the
properties, but the sale proceeds are to be kept in a
separate non-lien account.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar