

|
ITEM NO.MM 2-A

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 OF 2012 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28042/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2011 in WP No.2997/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

JALGAON DISTRICT CENTRAL COOPERATIVE BAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling/modification)

Date: 12/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing in support of the
interlocutory application, we are not inclined to entertain the
same, and the same is dismissed.

Let the special leave petition be listed for final disposal
two weeks hence.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar