

LISTED ON: 28.10.2014
BEFORE COURT NO.: 06
ITEM NO. 102

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 619 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3
(Application for permission to amend the cause title)

JALGAON DISTT. CENTRAL CO. OP. BANK LTD. & ANR. ...PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05th January, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Delay condoned.
Issue notice, returnable four weeks hence.
Tag with C.A. No.3181 of 2009.
Let notice be served in the usual course, as also by way of Dasti service.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the nine respondents by registered A.D. post. A.D. cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 3 to 8. But no one has entered appearance on behalf of them. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers have been received back from Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 9 so far.

Show cause notice was also handed over to the Counsel for the Petitioner for effecting dasti service. The Counsel for the Petitioner has filed affidavit with proof of service stating therein that show cause notice has been served on Respondent Nos. 1-2 & 9 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them so far.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for permission to amend the cause title which is registered as I.A. No. 3 and the same has already been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the HonCourt with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR