

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27740/2011

JALGAON DISTRICT CENTRAL COOP BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
For M/s. S.M. Jadhav and Company

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the week commencing 06.10.2025.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR