

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 27740/2011

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2011 in WP No. 2503/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

JALGAON DISTRICT CENTRAL COOP BANK LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28496/2011 (IX-A)

SLP(C) No. 28042/2011 (IX-A)

IA No. 100714/2022 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

IA No. 2/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 30476/2011 (IX-A)

SLP(C) No. 619/2012 (IX)

IA No. 3/2013 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

Date : 07-10-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Sanyukta N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Aswathaman D., Adv.
Mr. Atharva D. Kale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
For M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We have heard Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. Judgment reserved.
4. Parties are at liberty to file short written submissions on or before 10.10.2025.

(POOJA SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR