

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A. No. @
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27740/2011

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2011
in WP No. 2503/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay at Aurangabad]

JALGAON DISTRICT CENTRAL COOP BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. @ SLP(C) No. 28496/2011 (IX)

C.A. No. @ SLP(C) No. 28042/2011 (IX)
IA No. 100714/2022 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
IA No. 2/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

C.A. No. @ SLP(C) No. 30476/2011 (IX)

C.A. No. @ SLP(C) No. 619/2012 (IX)
IA No. 3/2013 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

Date : 20-11-2025 These matters were called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Sanyukta N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. D. Aswathaman, Adv.
Mr. Atharva D. Kale, Adv.
Mr. Dhumal Viraj Prataprao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. Vinod Chandran pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai, Chief Justice of India and His Lordship.
2. Leave granted.
3. The appeals are allowed, in terms of the signed judgment.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed "Reportable" Judgment is placed on the file)